



JINDAL POLY FILMS LTD

Corp office: Plot no. 12, Local Shopping Complex, Sector B-1, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi - 110070 (India)
Phone: +91-011-40322100
Email Id: cs_jpoly@jindalgroup.com
Web: www.jindalgroup.com

JPFL/DE-PT/SE/2026-27

Date: 15th August, 2026

To,
The Manager (Listing)
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra(E) Mumbai-400 051
Symbol: NSE: **JINDALPOLY**

To,
The Manager (Listing)
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400 001
Scrip Code: BSE: **500227**

Sub: Submission of newspaper publication of Financial Results for the Fourth Quarter and Financial Year ended on March 31, 2026

Dear Sir/Madam,

In accordance with Regulation 47 and other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the copies of newspaper publication of Financial Results for the Fourth Quarter and Financial Year ended on March 31, 2026 published in "Financial Express" and "Jansatta" on August 15, 2026.

This is for your information and records please.

Thanking you,
Yours Sincerely,

For JINDAL POLY FILMS LIMITED

Prakash Matai
Director
Din: 07906108
Add: Plot no. 12, Local Shopping Complex,
Sector B-1, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi - 110070

Encl: As above

BEST FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED

CIN: U65921T22009PLC015595

Regd. Office: 89/2, Padmavathi Puram, Avinashi Road, Tirupur, Tamil Nadu, India, 641603

Website: www.bestfinance.in E-mail: accounts@bestfinance.in RBI License No. N-07-00785

Extract of Financial results for the period ended June 30, 2026 [Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the Listing Regulations]

(₹ In Lakhs Except Face Value of Shares and EPS)

Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		June 30, 2026	March 31, 2026	June 30, 2025	March 31, 2026
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Revenue from Operations	6,946.45	5,686.26	3,276.81	17,218.57
2	Net Profit for the period/Year (before Tax, Exceptional items)	3,302.49	1,408.52	1,441.25	6,393.15
3	Net Profit for the period/Year before tax (after Exceptional Items)	3,302.49	1,408.52	1,441.25	6,393.15
4	Net Profit for the period/Year after tax (after Exceptional Items)	2,444.67	873.05	1,053.53	4,533.20
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,446.52	873.05	1,053.53	4,533.20
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,252.02	3,000.00
7	Paid up Debt Capital	4,000.00	4,000.00	-	4,000.00
8	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	9,999.99	-	-	-
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 100/- each)				
	1. Basic:	81.49	29.10	46.78	170.13
	2. Diluted:	81.49	29.10	46.78	170.13

Notes:

a) The above financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 14th August 2026.

b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI Listing Regulation, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the website of the BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.bestfinance.in).

c) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI Listing Regulation, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on the website of the BSE Limited and on the company's website.

Scan for Complete Financial Results

For Best Finance Corporation Limited

Sd/-

Rajkumar Ramasamy

Managing Director

DIN: 01506017

Place : Tirupur

Date : August 14, 2026

ALPINE TEXTWORLD LIMITED					
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS ALPINE SPINWEAVE LIMITED)					
Registered Office : Block No. 614-1105, Village-Paldi, Pirana Mirol Road, Paldi Kankaj, Ahmedabad, Daskroi, Gujarat, India, 382425					
Contact : +91 9725309926 Email Id : info@alpinetextworld.com					
Website : www.alpinetextworld.com CIN : U117120GJ2016PLC086259					
Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2026					
(Rs. in Lacs Except EPS)					
Sr. No	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter ended on 30/06/2026 (Unaudited)	Year ended on 31/03/2026 (Audited)	Quarter ended on 30/06/2026 (Unaudited)	Year ended on 31/03/2026 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	6254.39	24040.31	8973.52	34271.33
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	545.40	2537.89	608.72	2689.53
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	545.40	2537.89	608.72	2689.53
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	433.86	2145.68	437.06	2171.59
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	441.25	2175.26	444.46	2201.18
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	2622.30	2622.30	2622.30	2622.30
7	Other Equity	-	4666.10	-	4666.10
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)-				
1. Basic:		1.65	8.18	1.65	8.18
2. Diluted:		1.65	8.18	1.65	8.18
Notes :					
(1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June, 2026 are available on the Company's website (www.alpinetextworld.com) and on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com).					
(2) The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 14, 2026. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the above financial results.					
(3) The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) as amended prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Master Circular No. HO/49/14/14(7)2025-CFD-P0D2/13762/2026 dated July 11, 2023 last updated on January 30, 2026.					
Place : Ahmedabad					
Date : 14/08/2026					
		For, Alpine Texworld Limited (Formerly Known as Alpine Spinweave Limited) sd/- Sandeep Santkumar Agrawal Managing Director - DIN : 01078044			

 RARE ASSET RECONSTRUCTION LTD. RARE ASSET RECONSTRUCTION LIMITED CIN : U74900GJ2015PLC084515				
Regd. Office: 104-106, Gala Argar, Gujarat College Road, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad, Gujarat-380006 Email : cs@rarearc.com , Tel: 079-45932702, Website : www.rarearc.com Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter ended June 30, 2025				
Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Amount (Rs. In Lakhs)
		June 30, 2026 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2026 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	2,590.72	971.58	13,593.46
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	274.77	408.73	2,223.74
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	274.77	408.73	2,223.74
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	298.71	424.80	1,629.81
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	298.71	424.80	1,628.99
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	16,671.91	14,694.23	16,671.91
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	4,686.43	3,641.49	4,387.72
8.	Securities Premium Account	9,138.22	4,616.88	9,138.22
9.	Net worth	30,496.55	22,952.60	30,197.85
10.	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	50,193.68	55,542.98	51,583.39
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	1.65	2.42	1.71
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) – a. Basic b. Diluted	0.18	0.29	1.09
14.	Capital redemption reserve	NA	NA	NA
15.	Debtenture redemption reserve	NA	NA	NA
16.	Debt service coverage ratio	NA	NA	NA
17.	Interest service coverage ratio	NA	NA	NA
Notes :-				
1. The above results have been reviewed & recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 14, 2026.				
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") under Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com and the Company at www.rarearc.com for the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the NSE at www.nseindia.com .				
3. Figures for the previous period / year have been regrouped wherever necessary to conform to current period / year presentation.				
For Rare Asset Reconstruction Limited Sd/- Anil Kumar Bhandari Managing Director DIN : 02718111				
Place : Ahmedabad Date : August 14, 2026				

									
		CREST VENTURES LIMITED							
		Registered Office: 111, Maker Chambers IV, 11 th Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021. Tel No: 022-4334 7000 Fax No: 022-4334 7002 CIN: L99999MH1982PLC102697 Website: www.crest.in Email: secretarial@crest.in							
		EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026							

 E-LAND APPAREL E-LAND APPAREL LTD. Registered Office: 16/2B, Sri Vinayaka Indl Estate, Singasandra Near Dakshin Honda Showroom House Road, Bangalore 560068, Karnataka, India Website: www.elandapparel.com CIN NO.: L17110KA1997PLC120558					
[Regulation 47 (1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]					
STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Amount in Lakhs			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	7,809.95	9,091.88	7,483.56	27,048.94
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(892.91)	(646.31)	(506.85)	(4,344.46)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(892.91)	(693.82)	(506.85)	(4,391.97)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	(892.91)	(1,032.83)	(506.85)	(4,730.98)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(892.91)	(1,052.93)	(506.85)	(4,751.08)
6	Equity Share Capital	4,799.05	4,799.05	4,799.05	4,799.05
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	(61,802.30)	(56,158.31)	(60,909.39)	(61,802.30)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-	-	-	-
	Basic:	(1.86)	(2.15)	(1.06)	(9.86)
	Diluted:	(1.86)	(2.15)	(1.06)	(9.86)

Notes:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) www.bseindia.com and the Company i.e. www.elandapparel.com

For E-LAND APPAREL LIMITED
SD/-
Hong Jin Lim
Additional Director
DIN: 11791061

Date: 14/08/2026
Bangalore

MAGNUM VENTURES LIMITED				
CIN: L21093DL1980PLC010492				
Regd. Office: Room No. 101, 64/6, Site-IV, Sahibabad Industrial Area, Ghaziabad-201010, Uttar Pradesh				
E-mail: info@magnumventures.in Website: www.magnumventures.in				
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th June, 2026				
(Amount in lacs)				
Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30/06/2026 (Un-Audited)	31/03/2026 (Audited)	30/06/2025 (Un-Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	12,374.16	12,969.41	11,603.78
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before			46,679.59
3	Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-399.38	297.91	-1,594.58
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax			11,603.78
5	(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-399.38	297.91	-1,594.58
6	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax			11,603.78
7	(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-827.87	532.49	-1,137.39
8	Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax)	-	58.36	-
9	Total Comprehensive Income for the period			58.36
10	(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax)			
11	and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-827.87	590.85	-1,079.03
12	Paid up Equity Share Capital	6,841.13	6,841.13	6,841.13
13	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)			
14	as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	NA	NA	15628.46
15	Securities Premium Account	11,267.77	11,267.77	10,867.77
16	Net worth	22,631.09	22,631.93	22,631.93
17	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	27,450.82	23,432.84	18,282.77
18	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	325.00	325.00	325.00
19	Debt Equity Ratio	0.40	0.34	0.27
20	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for			
21	continuing and discontinued operations)			
22	Basic:	-1.21	0.79	-2.73
23	Diluted:	-1.21	0.79	-2.73
24	Capital Redemption Reserve	0	0	0
25	Debtunure Redemption Reserve	0	0	0
26	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.23	2.06	0.21
27	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.61	1.38	-0.95
Notes :				
1. The Standalone Results for 30th June 2026 are as follows:				
Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30/06/2026 (Un-Audited)	31/03/2026 (Audited)	30/06/2025 (Un-Audited)
1	Total income from operations	12,374.16	12,969.41	11,603.78
2	Profit Before Tax	-399.21	297.91	-1,594.58
3	Profit After Tax	-827.70	532.49	-1,137.39
4	Total Comprehensive Income	-827.70	590.85	-1,079.03
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results ended 30th June, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results (Both Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 as approved by the Board of directors in its meeting dated 14th August 2026, are available on the Company's website (https://www.magnumventures.in/investor-relations/financial-results.html) and the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com) and can also be accessed by scanning the following Quick Response Code.				
				
For Magnum Ventures Limited Sd/- Parveen Jain (Chairperson)				

	JINDAL POLY FILMS LIMITED	CIN :- L17111UP1974PLC003979 Regd. Office : 19th K.M., Hapur Bulandshahr Road, P.O. Gulaathi, Bulandshahr (U.P.) 245408. Corporate Office : Plot Number - 12, Sector B1, Local Shopping Complex, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi - 110070.
Audited Financial Results For the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2026		
Rs in Lakhs except EPS		
Consolidated		
Quarter Ended		
Year Ended		
March 31, 2026	December 31, 2025	March 31, 2025
(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
March 31, 2026	March 31, 2025	March 31, 2025
(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
67,462.95	55,801.49	1,41,969.23
(29,216.26)	(7,471.40)	(18,823.24)
(1,35,640.69)	(7,757.60)	(27,000.32)
(98,808.23)	(9,691.88)	(17,901.02)
(97,962.36)	(9,488.37)	(16,768.85)
4,378.64	4,378.64	4,378.64
(225.66)	(22.13)	(40.88)
Rs in Lakhs except EPS		
Consolidated		
Quarter Ended		
Year Ended		
March 31, 2026	December 31, 2025	March 31, 2025
(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
67,462.95	55,801.49	1,41,969.23
(29,216.26)	(7,471.40)	(18,823.24)
(1,35,640.69)	(7,757.60)	(27,000.32)
(98,808.23)	(9,691.88)	(17,901.02)
(97,962.36)	(9,488.37)	(16,768.85)
4,378.64	4,378.64	4,378.64
(225.66)	(22.13)	(40.88)
Rs in Lakhs except EPS		
Consolidated		
Quarter Ended		
Year Ended		
March 31, 2026	December 31, 2025	March 31, 2025
(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
67,462.95	55,801.49	1,41,969.23
(29,216.26)	(7,471.40)	



सोलरवर्ल्ड एनर्जी सॉल्यूशंस लिमिटेड

(पूर्व की सोलरवर्ल्ड एनर्जी सॉल्यूशंस प्राइवेट लिमिटेड)

पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 501, पदमा पैलेस, 86, नेहरू प्लेस, दक्षिण दिल्ली, नई दिल्ली-110019, दिल्ली, भारत
कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय: तीसरी मंजिल, लेफ्ट विंग, प्लॉट संख्या ए45-50, सेक्टर-16, नोएडा-201301, उत्तर प्रदेश, भारत
फोन: +91-120-4269273, वेबसाइट: www.worldsolar.in, ई-मेल: support@worldsolar.in
कॉर्पोरेट पहचान संख्या: L42201DL2013PLC255455

30 जून, 2026 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों (स्टैंडअलोन और समेकित) का विवरण

कंपनी के निदेशक मंडल ने 14 अगस्त, 2026 को आयोजित बैठक में 30 जून, 2026 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए कंपनी के अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों ("वित्तीय परिणाम") को अनुमोदित किया।

सीमित समीक्षा रिपोर्ट के साथ अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणाम कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.worldsolar.in पर उपलब्ध है और इन्हें क्यूआर कोड को स्कैन करके देखा जा सकता है।
नोट: उपरोक्त सूचना सेवा (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 47(1) के साथ पठित विनियम 33 के अनुसार है।

बोर्ड के लिए और उनकी ओर से
सोलरवर्ल्ड एनर्जी सॉल्यूशंस लिमिटेड

हस्ता /—

कार्तिक तेलतिया

प्रबंध निदेशक

डीआईएन: 06610105

स्थान: नोएडा

दिनांक: 14 अगस्त, 2026

अधिक जानकारी के लिए
स्कैन करें



HARDWYN INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L74990DL2017PLC324826

Registered Office: B-101, Phase-1, Mayapuri, New Delhi, South West Delhi - 110064
Phone No. +91 9212373715, Email: info@hardwyn.com, Website: www.hardwyn.com

Extract of Statement of Un-Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2026

(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)

Sr No.	Particulars	Standaone		Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30.06.2026 (Un-audited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)	30.06.2026 (Un-audited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	3,010.88	4,672.54	16,059.03	3,463.26
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	360.14	494.92	1,806.50	370.36
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	360.14	494.92	1,806.50	370.36
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	272.48	342.18	1,271.41	280.03
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) **	272.48	342.98	1,272.21	280.03
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	4,884.34	4,884.34	4,884.34	4,884.34
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	35,696.88	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (i) Basic (Rs.) (ii) Diluted (Rs.)	0.06	0.07	0.26	0.06

Notes:
1. The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th August, 2026.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and year to date Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on company's website www.hardwyn.com.



For and on behalf of
Hardwyn India Limited
Sd/-
Rubaljeet Singh Sayal
Managing Director & CFO
DIN: 00280624

Place: Delhi

Date: 14.08.2026

धनसा लैब्स लिमिटेड

पूर्व में अम्बे लेबोरेटरीज लिमिटेड के नाम से ज्ञात

CIN: L74899DL1985PLC020490

पंजीकृत कार्यालय: ग्राउंड फ्लोर, प्रॉपर्टी नं. 555, तारला मोहल्ला, धिठोरीनी, दक्षिण-पश्चिम दिल्ली-110030, भारत

संपर्क: 9899664458, ईमेल: accountho@ambeylab.com, www.dhansalabs.com

30 जून, 2026 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए लेखापरीक्षित एकल एवं समेकित वित्तीय परिणाम

लेखा परीक्षा समिति की अनुशंसा के आधार पर, कंपनी के निदेशक मंडल ने शुक्रवार, 14 अगस्त, 2026 को आयोजित बैठक में 30 जून, 2026 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए एकल एवं समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों को SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 के विनियम 33 के अनुसार अनुमोदित किया।

वित्तीय परिणाम (एकल एवं समेकित), साथ में वैधानिक लेखा परीक्षा की सीमित समीक्षा रिपोर्ट, स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट www.nseindia.com तथा कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.dhansalabs.com पर उपलब्ध हैं और नीचे दिए गए QR कोड को स्कैन करके भी इन्हें देखा जा सकता है।



धनसा लैब्स लिमिटेड की ओर से

हस्ताक्षरित—

अर्चित गुप्ता

पूर्णकालिक निदेशक एवं CEO

DIN: 00378409

दिनांक: 14-08-2026

स्थान: दिल्ली



PHOENIX INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1987PLC030092

Regd. Off.: 3rd Floor, Gopala Tower, 25 Rajendra Place, New Delhi - 110008

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 30/06/2026

(Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	3 months ended 30/06/2026	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30/06/2025	Period Ended 30.06.2026	Year Ended 31.03.2026
Total income from operations (net)	771.44	638.55	771.44	2,794.28
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	101.12	74.61	101.12	250.01
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	101.12	74.61	101.12	241.87
Equity Share Capital	1,678.96	1,678.96	1,678.96	1,678.96
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted	0.60	0.44	0.60	1.44
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted	0.60	0.44	0.60	1.44

Notes:

1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14.08.2026

Key Standalone Financial Information:

(Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	3 months ended 30/06/2026	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30/06/2025	Period Ended 30.06.2026	Year Ended 31.03.2026
Total income from operations (net)	771.44	638.55	771.44	2,793.73
Profit / (Loss) before tax	156.12	125.55	156.12	545.46
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	101.12	75.56	101.12	261.47
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	101.12	75.56	101.12	253.34
Equity Share Capital	1,678.96	1,678.96	1,678.96	1,678.96
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted	0.60	0.45	0.60	1.51
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted	0.60	0.45	0.60	1.51

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.bseindia.com) and Comapny's Webstie www.phoenixindia.com.



For Phoenix International Limited

Sd/-

Narender Kumar Makkar

Director & Company Secretary

DIN: 00026857

Place: New Delhi

Date: 14.08.2026



जिंदल पॉली फिल्मस लिमिटेड

सीआईएन: L17111UP1974PLC003979

पंजी. कार्यालय: 19 के.एम., हापुड़ बुलन्दाहर रोड, पी.ओ. बुलन्दाहर (उ.प्र.) - 245408

प्रधान कार्यालय: प्लॉट नंबर 12, सेक्टर बी1, लोकल सांथिंग कॉम्प्लेक्स, बसन्त कुंज, नई दिल्ली-110070

31 मार्च, 2026 को समाप्त तिमाही और समाप्त वर्ष के लिए लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के विवरण

इंजीनियर प्रोडक्टर लिमिटेड द्वारा तैयार किया गया है

समेकित						स्टैंडअलोन					
समाप्त तिमाही			समाप्त वर्ष			समाप्त तिमाही			समाप्त वर्ष		
मार्च 31, 2026	दिसम्बर 31, 2025	मार्च 31, 2025	मार्च 31, 2026	मार्च 31, 2025	मार्च 31, 2025	मार्च 31, 2026	दिसम्बर 31, 2025	मार्च 31, 2025	मार्च 31, 2026	मार्च 31, 2025	मार्च 31, 2025
(लेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(लेखापरीक्षित)	(लेखापरीक्षित)	(लेखापरीक्षित)	(लेखापरीक्षित)	(लेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(लेखापरीक्षित)	(लेखापरीक्षित)	(लेखापरीक्षित)	(लेखापरीक्षित)
67,462.95	55,801.49	1,41,969.23	2,89,942.05	5,33,493.54	67,462.95	16,814.66	16,814.66	17,377.07	69,739.09	67,122.54	67,122.54
(29,216.26)	(7,471.40)	(18,823.24)	(34,678.98)	9,245.89	(1,35,640.69)	(13,337.43)	9,580.64	(2,809.46)	6,102.88	35,756.30	35,756.30
(1,35,640.69)	(7,757.60)	(27,000.32)	(1,41,389.61)	14,719.69	(98,808.23)	(9,691.68)	(17,901.02)	(1,06,189.36)	10,978.81	(2,24,024.51)	46,802.74
(98,808.23)	(9,691.68)	(17,901.02)	(1,06,189.36)	10,978.81	(97,962.36)	(9,468.37)	(16,768.85)	(1,01,891.21)	12,367.55	(2,18,008.34)	38,324.29
(97,962.36)	(9,468.37)	(16,768.85)	(1,01,891.21)	12,367.55	4,378.64	4,378.64	4,378.64	4,378.64	4,378.64	4,378.64	4,378.64
4,378.64	4,378.64	4,378.64	4,378.64	4,378.64	3,00,695.97	4,07,445.98	4,07,445.98	4,07,445.98	4,07,445.98	4,07,445.98	4,07,445.98
(225.66)	(22.13)	(40.88)	(242.52)	25.06	(225.66)	(22.13)	(40.88)	(242.52)	25.06	(225.66)	(22.13)

नोट्स:

- वित्तीय परिणाम भारतीय लेखांकन मानकों (इंड एएस) के अनुसार तैयार किए गए हैं, जो कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 133 के अंतर्गत उसके अधीन जारी संबंधित नियमों के सहमति हैं।
- इन वित्तीय परिणामों की लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा समीक्षा की गई तथा 13 अगस्त, 2026 को आयोजित संबंधित बैठकों में निदेशक मंडल द्वारा इन्हें रिजर्व में लिया गया और कंपनी के वित्तीय लेखा परीक्षाओं द्वारा इन परिणामों की सीमित समीक्षा की गई है।
- उपरोक्त सूचना सेवा (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों के साथ दायर समाप्त तिमाही के लिए स्टैंडअलोन और समेकित लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के विवरण प्रारूप का सार है। तिमाही के स्टैंडअलोन एवं समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों के पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com) और www.nseindia.com और कंपनी की वेबसाइट (www.jindalpoly.com) पर उपलब्ध हैं।
- वित्तीय वर्ष 31 मार्च, 2026 को समाप्त के लिए समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों में संशोधित राशियों का विवरण।
31 मार्च, 2026 तक समूह की वित्ति के अनुसार माल-सूची में 25,880.96 लाख रुपये की माल-सूची शामिल है, जो महाराष्ट्र के नासिक स्थित एक सहायक कंपनी के कारखाने में रखी हुई है। उक्त परिवर्तन में 21 मई, 2025 को लगी आग के परिणामस्वरूप समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों के नोट 4 का संदर्भ ले। वर्ष के दौरान प्रबंधन ने संबंध के साथ मिलकर माल-सूची का भौतिक सत्यापन किया था तथा आग से क्षतिग्रस्त माल-सूची का भौतिक किया और तदनुसार ऐसी माल-सूची को लेखा बहियों में हट्टे खाते में डाल दिया। हालांकि, आग लगने के कारण कारखाने के परिवर्तन के कुछ क्षेत्र प्रभावित हुए थे और पुनर्निर्माण कार्य प्रगति पर था, जिसके कारण भंडारण स्थान की कमी हो गई। फलतः उपरोक्त योग्य अपशिष्ट की कुछ ऐसी माल-सूची, जो आग से प्रभावित नहीं हुई थी, मिश्रित अवस्था में रखी गई थी। उपरोक्त परिस्थितियों के कारण, वर्ष के अंत में हम माल-सूची का भौतिक सत्यापन करने तथा उसके सत्यापन के समय उपस्थित रहने में सक्षम नहीं थे। वर्ष के अंत के पश्चात, प्रबंधन द्वारा नियुक्त एक तृतीय पक्ष ने माल-सूची का भौतिक सत्यापन किया था, तथापि यह सत्यापन सभी बंदों के लिए नहीं किया गया था और कुछ मामलों में मात्राओं का निर्धारण अनुमान पद्धति से किया गया था। हमने वैकल्पिक प्रक्रियाएं अपनाई थी, जिनमें माल-सूची के बंद की आवाजों का सत्यापन, मात्रात्मक अभिलेखों तथा अन्य संबंधित दस्तावेजों की जांच की गई थी। इन प्रक्रियाओं से हमें ऐसी माल-सूची के अस्तित्व के संदेह में सक्षम प्राप्त हुए। हालांकि, भूकिक्रम भौतिक सत्यापन करने में सक्षम नहीं थे, इसलिए मात्राओं में कोई अचिन्ता या कमी, यदि हो, तो संभव है, इसका निर्धारण केवल तभी किया जा सकता है जब आगामी अवधियों में भौतिक सत्यापन किया जाए और हम उस सत्यापन के समय उपस्थित रहें। अतः हम यह निष्कर्ष करने में असमर्थ रहे कि 31 मार्च, 2026 की स्थिति के अनुसार माल-सूची के वहत मूल्य में कोई समायाजन आवश्यक था या नहीं तथा इसका समूह के वर्ष के लाभ, अन्य द्रविक्रम और समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों में संबंधित प्रकटीकरण पर कोई परिणाम प्रभाव, यदि कोई हो, पड़ा है या नहीं।



अधिक जानकारी
के लिए कृपया
स्कैन करें

निदेशक मंडल के लिए और उसकी ओर से

कृते जिंदल पॉली फिल्मस लिमिटेड

हस्ता/-

विजेंद्र कुमार सिधल

(पूर्णकालिक निदेशक एवं सीईओ)

डीआईएन - 09763670

स्थान: नई दिल्ली

दिनांक: 13 अगस्त, 2026



वैलगा फूड्स लिमिटेड

कॉर्पोरेट पहचान संख्या (CIN): L15419UP1983PLC005918

पंजीकृत कार्यालय: स्थानमगर, बदायूं, उत्तर प्रदेश, E: ho@welgafoods.com W: www.welgafoods.com

जून 30, 2026 को समाप्त तिमाही के अनअंकेषित वित्तीय परिणामों का कथन



(रु० लाखों में)

क्र० सं०	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त वार्षिक
		30.06.2026 (अनअंकेषित)	31.03.2026 (अंकेषित) संदर्भ नोट 3	31.03.2026 (अंकेषित)
I	परिचालन से कुल आय	585.62	1,202.60	2,990.82
II	विशिष्ट मदों, कर एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पहले नेट लाभ/(हानि)	-68.39	-89.13	-98.68
III	कर से पहले नेट लाभ/(हानि), विशिष्ट मदों, कर एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद	-68.39	-89.13	-98.68
IV	कर, विशिष्ट मदों, एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद नेट लाभ/(हानि)	-68.39	-89.13	-98.68
V	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि के लिए शामिल लाभ/(हानि) एवं अवधि के अन्य व्यापक आय)	-68.39	-74.82	-98.68
VI	चुक्रता इक्वीटी शेयर कैपीटल (सममूल्य रु० 10/- प्रत्येक)	326.56	326.56	326.56
VII	रिजर्व (रिवल्यूएशन रिजर्व को छोड़कर) पिछले वित्तीय वर्ष के तुलन पत्र के अनुसार	-	-	-
VIII	प्रति इक्वीटी शेयर आय (सममूल्य रु० 10/- प्रत्येक) (वार्षिकीकृत नहीं)	-	-	-
- मूल (रु०)		-2.09	-2.73	-3.02
- वरत (रु०)		-2.09	-2.73	-3.02

टिप्पणियाँ:

- उपरोक्त परिणामों की लेखा परीक्षा समिति द्वारा समीक्षा की गई और निदेशक मंडल की अगस्त 14, 2026 को सम्पन्न उनकी बैठक में अनुमोदित किये गये और कंपनी के वैधानिक लेखापरीक्षाओं द्वारा "सीमित समीक्षा" की गई। कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 133 के तहत निर्धारित भारतीय लेखा मानकों (आईएनडी-एएस) साथ में पठित (भारतीय लेखा मानकों) नियमन, 2015 के नियम 3 के एवं उसके बाद यथा संशोधित प्रासंगिक नियमों के अनुसार वित्तीय परिणाम तैयार किये गये। वैधानिक लेखा परीक्षाओं इन परिणामों की अंशोक्षित अंकेक्षण राशय जारी की है।
- कंपनी का परिचालन एकल खण्ड यानि जमी हुई सक्शियों के प्रसंकरण एवं संरक्षण से सम्बन्धित है।
- मार्च 31, 2026 को समाप्त तिमाही के आकड़े पूर्ण वित्तीय वार्षिक लेखापरीक्षित आकड़ों और सम्बन्ध सम्बन्धित वित्तीय वर्ष की तीसरी तिमाही तक प्रकाशित वर्ष के आकड़ों के मध्य संगतुलन बना रहे हैं।
- कंपनी प्रसंस्कृत और संरक्षित सक्शियों के व्यवसाय में लगी है, जो एक मौसमी उद्योग है, कंपनी का प्रदर्शन तिमाही-दर तिमाही अलग होता है और तीसरे तिमाही तक के वित्तीय परिणाम कंपनी के वार्षिक परिणामों के प्रतिनिधि नहीं करते हैं।
- जून, 30, 2026 तक कंपनी की कोई सहायक, सहयोगी अथवा संयुक्त उद्यम कंपनी नहीं है।
- पिछली अवधियों के आकड़ों को तुलनीय बनाने के लिए जहाँ भी आवश्यक हो, पुनः समूहित किया गया है।

निदेशक मंडल की ओर से उनके लिए

हस्ता/-

य्यान प्रकाश

स्थान: गुरुग्राम

दिनांक: अगस्त 14, 2026

अध्यक्ष एवं प्रबंध निदेशक

DIN NO. 00184539